
..JUKI 
High-Speed 1-Needle Needle Feed Lockstitch 
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

~~-*ti*Mti~~~~*~~~~2~~ 
DLN-5410N-6 
DLN-5410N-H-6 
PARTS LIST 

19582006 
No.0488-01 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
r\- •:/ IJ A ,. (]) Jt/J 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 
G!it:. ff- ~ tt t: gB.fi. 0> :'a :If I:. ~ 1:. .a. .:, .t\. "t: I. • ~No ( R c f No ) 1:. ~:t J;t- T ~ -1' :; 7 ·:~ P A 1:. .t ·) "t: • .f en 8'o .. ,.,. h i'J• I'J J T 

2. Explanation of codes 
IC~O>~BA 

1 I Codes on the "Note" column 
·;~ae· *lo:>le~ 

(D ~ ......... means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
ijijiSJO> "'-'/'J .A 1- 1:. ~:r L "t: ~IEJ~J! ~ tl. t: liB&.~ g*-:.. J "t 

® #01 ..•...• refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
o01 ....... -"/TO:: ·.~le~ o:>iJtBA~#~~L"t:T~l' 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·m:~tF.I'J" ~o:>~e~ 

(D A.10/83 ..•• Added from October, 1983 
l983tF 10.1'4 .t I) i!!1JD ~ tl. t: 

® 0.10/83 .•.. Obsoleted from October. 1983 
1983~ tOIJ .t 1J ti•J~* ~ tt t: 

r@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: I gs.g,o:>li#:i:tf>' ,~ l-~~o:>SI"B' 
In this case, even obsoleted part 10.1 can be ordered wrth the obsoleted part number. so select the parts wrth changed dates and place your orders . 
.: O)Sfd~;l: ~IJII* (0) ~ t1. t: .g,:jf "( t .: ;~;>c "t: ~ J T fJ•-?. ~!! ~ 1J t:. .t I) • l' T tU')' en oo.g, ~ i.H :R L "( .: .3:.:st"F ~ 1.. • 

Example (fJ•J) 

Ref. 
No. 

1·1 

Note 
;~ae 

~ 

~ 

~ 

-:: 

Part No. 
~ .. 

81401·100.000 
8 1401·100.000·A 
81105·200.000 

Description E.C. 
~!I!!~,EJ c 

OCI 

Needle bar 
r.----:"1 
,0.10/83, ~' ') ;r.-

Needle bar :_A..:.l9!~ ~- ') ;r.-
Frame cover :o:1t)f83) I a11os-3oo.ooo I 

I I ' 
Frame cover 7L.--.L...;I)"-1 a11 os~oo.ooo 1 1A.10/83' 

~-----
rf4~2 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

SB£o:>:S:#:i:tt>·.J;, ~ i:I"B'o:>~!! 

Amt. 

.g 
ReQ. ft. 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" ~.g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: O>ll-8' 1:. IS!m&Pao:>~:st&.~flllll:. .f ttl:. tr n ~Jr. L 1. •cfa# t>·!c)... L "t: .J;, 'l ! "t 0> "t:. if L 1.. ·cfa· -r .: .i::ltr ~ ~ • 

@ C.10/83 

(!i1 05·500.0001 

t 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iE L 1..•&.# 

Please order by the correct pan number . 
.iE L \. • cfa.a "t .: ;~:st"F ~ l'. 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Rea". column. 

~ 
f 

Wrong No. 
i~J l)&i,'* 

1983~ 10.1'4 .t 'lei. f>•~J! t:. 1',i? t: .: O>tl'8'ft.fMt: l:ifi L l• ft. i'J·~;T- L "t: .J;, 'l J T 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

•~t•• fMo:>IC~ 

<D 2 . . • . . . . . . • Indicates amount required 1s 2. 
ft •• 2iil ~~h L J T 

® 2.0 • . . . . . . . • Indicates length in meters. (unit IS meter) 

® 
:!: ~ • 2 ,;t - t- JL- ~ ft n L J T (iii. m 1: J1 - 1- '" "t: T l 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
=- 0),,_.:1 IJ :A 1- , • .:, ~IJII* ~ tl. t: iS&."( T 

@ (1 I .•.......• Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and?~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
f-1!.$&. H•ta L "t: l' ~7-lm~ ~-n L J "t J!lftn.H. t:.Pa~ftllt: ~:st "t: ·a:;m ~ ~:st -r? ~ ~ a;r- L. "t: .J;, 'l J T. 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~· 
i ! When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
I 

i 
j 
j 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 
(ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001D-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER. because there are some parts which have been changed. 

i fillllft6.ftaj:£jcO)FJQ) ,:~j:£. 
i 
i =.,(!),,-·:; 1J Ar-t: lieu tL n. -r \.\ ~mm ms~ ~ ::~i:>cc7>~ t;t. §B~c7>•~ (1JrJ .it t;t. s 1109·o 12·Aoo> -r :.· ;iJtT tL \.\. 
i '&h1t"'C, 2'1(c7> "'-':1 1) .A f- c7>~JI3~ (~*ft;bT, fJIJ.it t;f, No0010·01) x l;t, mt~H~~~ .:·]!*!JJitt tt.i:~\.'"C' i ! To X, ~.Blc7>f:d>$~c0'>-$~<~j!(:. t,t ~tl'fttJ'I, t') £ "tcn-r .:-?~T ~ \.', 
''·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·,·~·~·~·~· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......................... 1 
IDlaR • ~~Mt~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ••o•·········o···············o····················· J 
l:~IMI t~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .............................. 5 

~t f* · "F ft A i:ft 
4. HAND LIFTER COMPO·NENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

tiP it 1:. ~'f rJ.U t~ 
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 9 
~ IJ lMHi 

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...........•.................................. 11 
*~ lJ ~f,~ 

7. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

~t. iii 11 Et fJII ii 
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..•.............•............ 15 

13 !b ~ )£ lJ fJII i* 
9. WIPER COMPONENTS ··o·······ooo••••••o•·····················o••o•········ 16 

t"J 1 r\ - 0.0 i* 
10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ·········o··································· 17 

~idlm1 t~ 
11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ..................................•........•... 19 

ifbii~Mlt~ 
12. -BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• 21 

. or\{ Jv 1-- tJ '"- • *~BUt~ 
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ........••..........................•.•.....•... 22 

!kli~!iDrll~ 
14. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS) •............••..........•.. 23 

AK-30 (131btiP 7t J: ~j§fiBlJfr*) 
}5. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-5410N-H-6 ......•.•..•...•..... o ••••••••••••••••• 25 

DLN-5410H-6WJU ~£ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......... o .. o ..•...•.•....•..•. o ............. o o 27 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & iiiUil • ~~1111'"' MISCELLANEOUS -~ COVER COMPONENTS 

12 
: 13 

~ 

19 

I 

~5 

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I U H 1: !I J. ANT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 101 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 101 
19 
20 101 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 103 

~ 44 
45 104 
46 104 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 102 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

. 61 

113-25750 FACE PI.An: ASM. 
113-00506 FACE PI.ATE GASKET 
113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 
113-00605 GASKET 
TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG 
811.14-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN 
SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
111-02605 CORD HOLDER 
110-70901 SIDE PLATE 
110-00619 GASKET 
SS-4120915-SP SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 
02112-555-800 CORD HOLDER. LARGE 
110-30301 CABLE IIOLDER 
SS-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 1.=6 
TA-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG 
SS-1120710-SP SCREV 
110-95205 LEVER STOPPER 
TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PI.UG 
111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER 
113-12055 V IRE CABLE ASH. 
110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 
110-45200 TIIREAD TENS ION GlllllE 
83214-047-000 BOBBIN VINDER TENSION DISI: 
110-45101 TIIREAD TENSION SPRING 
110-45309 TIIREAD TENSION HUT 
SS-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 
110-71008 TIIREAD TAKE-UP I.EVER COVER 
SS-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 1.=6 
110-18504 ARH TIIREAD GUIDE A 
110-01500 SCREV 
110-72253 TIIREAD TENSION ASH. 
110-72204 TENSION HUT 
83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 
83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 
83132-552-000 TENS ION D ISC IIOLDER 
83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 
83115-552-000 TENSION POST 
83128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 
83111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 
SS-8090670-SP SCREV 9/64-40 1.= 5.5 
SS-8150710-SP SCKEV 15/64-28 1.=7 
SS-2110920-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 
113-00308 TIIROAT PLATE 
SS-2110920-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SS-2110915-SP ·SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 
110-18603 ARH THREAD GUIDE B 
SS-6110610-TP SCREV 11/64-40 l.=6 
TA~1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG 
SS-4121015-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=lO 
110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. 
81110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE 
110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING 
SS-6060210-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1. 9 
110-01104 BED SCREV STUD 
110-30400 RUBBER PL~TE. 
SS-1120710-SP SCREV 
83133-415-0AO TENS ION REI.EASE PIN CAP 
83136-415-000 CAP RING 
113-05513 ARH TIIREAD GUIDE, C 
110-30202 RUBBER BUSIIIHG 
TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-2101002-RO RIIBBF.R PI.UG 
HS-6110310-SP HUT 11164-40 
vi-oS3ooo2-KS fOotED WASUER 

Mote IOt •••.• ror DLN-5410N-6-08,6-WB 
I02 ••••• ror DLM-5410N-&.&-WO 
I03 ••••• ror DLN-5410N-&.8-WB 
I04 ••••• For.DLN-5410N-&-WO.&-WB 

-2-

J.!l-1) 'J~ 
/.!1-l)l\0 ·J~!I 
IJ"1"11t'/. 
"IJ" Yff) 1\¢"1•!1 
1-J.t!l 
1-.:tt:~ 
·H1~t-t*•-
t~"i~· 3/16-28 L=9 
J-,..,. :J.1Jt'J'" 
'111-"1'/. 
q)-"1'~ 1\0,~!1 

t~·t~· 3/16-28 L=9 
J- F" 1- ;t'bt?• A 
J-1-· 1-;l:bt?• 
t~·~~· 3/16-28 L=6 
1-.:tt:!l 
fii$1 .. 
1\ •1'Jitl\. -~PJJ\0 -H 
·~t:!l 
1'1"J-VJ"A 
·HlU ?-1\'- ?~ 
~··HI -tt-f:ll)~,t.·l) 

~-~~~ -tl-f31)~1!1t4 
·Ht:l-$1 .,; 
~·-t-tl iH3.,!1n•t 
~·o~u -iH3.,~tn 
t~·t~· 3/16-28 L=6 
7!1t"!l in"-
t~"iSI. 3/16-28 L=6 
1-ldl-1!11-t A 
1-£ 11-1!1t-t A ~~i~· 
-IH31)~ ?~ 
-11-hl)~ h~ 

~~f3-~t; t-tT!II--~ 

·tl-t3- :n' • * A 
iH3-:~ f7:fU 
-1~13-~U 
·Hf3-~ ,._ 
·nt-tJn"~ 
-iH3-~ ,._9. -1 

·~~~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
1-~f~- 15/64-28 L=7 
~'f7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
J\1} -19 
~'t7iSI .. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~'t7f$'. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
Y-J,-(.1!1t-l 8 
t?t~· 11/64-40 1.=6 
1-:At!l D=12.5 L=4 
t~·tSI• 3/16-28 L=IO 
~~··u~ ''~) 
;c~·•H'I. 

~~· 1H9 J\•t 
t?t~· 3/32-56 L=1.9 
~ .. ,.~f;ll) 
~-,.· :l, • .,J.J. 
•n~· 
-~·:l4.:tt0 !1 ~,,~ '~ 
{•:14)1 ~'''oiJ!I?• 
1-l.-i.1!1ti 
~,·J-t-•::J•£ 

1-:At!l 
Ht!l 
•:At!l 
1-llt!l 
D'~?t,. Jl/64-40 
A1~f·~-i A5.3 

DLN-5410N-&-OB.&-WBJI 
DLN-5410N-&,8-WOJI 
DLN-5410N-8.&-WBJI 
DLN-5410N-6-WO,I-VBJI 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
J 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
1 
2 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

(1) 

UJ 
4 
1 
4 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
J 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 
J:fiiMJf* 

3 
I 
/ ./"'1, 

I "' 

I 
I 
I 
I I 
I I 
J-371 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 

-3-

21 

20 I 
I 

36 

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 
CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT 
110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 801 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING. B 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT 
113-00902 BUSHING. FRONT 
SS-8150912-TH SCREW 
112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
110-08109 THRUST COLLAR 
SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
110-02508 OIL SEAL 
RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 
CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 
SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 
110-71552 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. 
110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. 
SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 
110-71305 HAND WHEEL 
M4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASM. A 
M4007-110-0AB MAGNET BASE B ASM. 
110-32265 DYNAMO STATOR 
HX-0004300-00 CLIP 
SL-4051001-HZ SCREW 
B1213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 
R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 
110-02904 ROLLER FELT 
110-02003 MAIN SHAFT 

Note IOl ••••• SelectiDI part 

-4-

ANT. 

~j*~~ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
f~t~~ttt~·~ 1 
~~~ 0.1 
~~,,~t~ ,, 1 
~~,,~t·~ ,, (1) 
f~t·~ :-~·~~·;~~?~ (2) 
n~t·?,?~' (1) 
A~t·- ?7~'0'~· (1) 
t~~~*~· (1) 
~j*~· 9/32-28 L=16 1 
'~tt~ 1 
~ry~·, ~lj~~ 1 
~j*~~ 1 
??~·~ t~j~~ 1 
1,~~~~~ ik ,, 1 
t7*~· 1/4-40 L=11 (2) 
1?1) J\~~~ 1Jk ( 1) 
1?lj~~~~1Jk A7A~?~ (1) 
t7*~~ 9/64-40 6=6 (2) 
??~·??~Oj~~ B 1 
j~~ 11~$-~ 1 
ci·~~j? 18.5 1 
A7A~~~ D=14.72 W=l2 ?~ 1 
~j*~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
0~~,- 1 
~~t7*~· 9/32-28 L=16 1 
'~Y1ttlj t.J·1~ 1 
~~?Dt1t•-;, 1 
~~·~,·,~ '~ 1 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=12 (2) 
t7t•1J·* 4.5XlOX0.8 (2) 
~j*~" 15/64-28 L=l5 (2) 
~l·l ,-~~ (1) 
~?"*'~ ~~,~,·1 A ?l (1) 
~, •• ,~ ~~,t~·1 B '' (1) 
~~T·~~ l7-~ ?~ 1 
1,1,~·~~· (2) 
tJ\·*~· tkl 2 
?7~7 ~~3-f3-t,t0 ~ ,, 1 
O~y?• (1) 
j~,-~~3~ f3?t,7I~~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
jt f* . ""F fa ml f!* 

,--8 

,-------, 

~7 

1,7~/(8-1 1 l o I 
I 1 16i : ~- r~ 
I ~~ \ I 
: lt-2.9 19 I 

I 

21---·-· 

L _________ ...J 
29 

40 
I 

\ 

\ 
\ 33 
I 

32 
34 

-5-

3 

I 
I 

27 

25 

23 
\ 

/~ 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

PART NO. 

TA-1250804-RO 
113-01009 
110-38908 
81411-552-0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
81414-226-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
81418-552-AOO 
MDB-10081400 
81306-155-0CO 
B1306-155-0BO 
B1305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1307-155-0BO 
81307-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
81308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
110-04009 
110-04306 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-04207 
110-15807 
SS-4120915-SP 
CS-079101A-SH 
SS-6110420-TP 
110-15005 
110-38809 
SS-6111 01 0-SP 
110-15104 
SS-8150432-TH 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
81808-552-0AO 
B1810-552-000 
110-38650 
89117-012-000 
110-38759 

D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N 

RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE BAR, A 
OIL SHIELD 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIOE BLOCK 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A 
NEEDLE DBXl #14 
GEAR & PINION ASM. 
GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
BUSHING, UPPER 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=lO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 
OIL WICK 
LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASH. 

lote IOl ••••• SelectiDI part 

-6-

~)lt!l 

J\IJ;t."'" A 
~i:$J .. ~~ll.;t."'"J\ ... !I 
J\l};t."' -~"'~ ~~ 
t7*~· 9/64-40 6=6 
1J~::l'"~ 
~'t7*$1"' 1/8-44 L=4.5 
J\1)it."'- ·H:b~ A 
NJ DBXl 114 
:bfJ\~ ... ~~ ~·3-T"' ~~ 
')?1JiJ'/\~·,~ ~~ 
')?1JfJ\~·,~ ~ ... i ~~ 

1-:ll*$1"' 1/4-40 L=8 
')?1Jf/\~·,~ $13- ~~ 

1-:ll*$1"' 1/4-40 L=8 
;:,~:JJf/\~ .. ,':1 ~~ 
;:,~jJfJ\~"''':1 ~·i ~~ 
t-:ll*$1"' 1/4-40 L=8 
1JfJ\~"''':l $13- ~~ 
J.)l*$1"' 1/4-40 L=8 
~:;;:,·~ 

~'1$1"'~ "?"~" B 
t~"'*$1"' 3/16-28 L=9 
~:;;:,·~$1~)l~.1., 

~i:$J ... ~Y~)l~' B 
t~"'*$1 ... 3/16-28 L=9 
~7~t-.,r D=7.94 V=10 ~~ 
t7*;:,"' 11/64-40 L=4.8 
;:,~;:, ... ~ 

t:bt"'':i:tfi 
t7*;:,· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
;:,~;:,·~':II)l~' 
J-)l*;:,"' 
~7::H')T ~~ 
~)l*$1. 11/64-40 L=3.5 
~~$~ ... ? ':/l}-)l*$1"' ~~ 

$1$Z$1"''1 ':II 1-)l*$1'"' l.~!l 
~l..,:J.1i"':l ~~ 
;t. .. t ... !l 
t.~t·~ t-l (J\"'*i~) 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 
flltx.J:ttfJ&fm 

34------= 

36 

40 

42 

44 

\ 14 
15 13 

18 

20 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T f 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

110-71800 HAND LIFTER 
B1521-555-000 SCREW 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RlNG 
110~06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
113-01702 LINK SHAFT 
110-06608 GASKET 
113-01603 LIFTING LEVER 
110-07101 HINGE SCREW 
SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=3.2 
112-05408 CONNECTING ROD 
112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET CUPPER) 
113-12055 WIRE CABLE ASH. 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT 

101 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWF.R) 
101 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 

110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 

102 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE. B 
102 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 

113-05901 SPRING 
110-06608 GASKET 
RE-0300000-KO E-RING 
110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
110-71701 NUT 
B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
BlSOS-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
113-01355 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 
113-01405 PIN 
RE-0300000-KO E-RING 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 
B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER 
SS-7091110-SP ·SCREW 9/64-40 L=IO.S 
D1524-415-BAA PRESSER FOOT ASM. (A) 
VP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 
CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 
113-05703 TENSION RELEASE LINK. A 
SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREV, A 

104 01524-415-BAA PRESSER FOOT ASM. (A) 

Note(t!ia) 101.· •.•.• For DLN-5410N-6,6-WO 
·102 ••.•• For DLN-5410N-6-08,6-WB 
103 ••.•• For DLN-5410N-6,6-0B 
104 ••••• For DLN-5410N-6-W0,6-WB 
IOS ••.•. For do•estic use(Japan) 

-8-

t'fl1~" 11.1\"'­
t'f!r~·~~J\·- ~~*~· 
01)~~"' 

tflr1"'1JL. ~~ 
t*Y~"' 1J~~ ?~ 
E:li''1E~Jl'1 5 
t*Y-t"' IJ~~~·'J 
t)~'J$' ... ~J\e '*~ 
t:t-Y-t·-l~ 
tif"Y-t"' :J:z;t.•a'J*$1'"' 
~·~*~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
~"'~*~· 0=6 H=3.2 
l::if"YT ... 11~-t'?t."'a'J 
J:if'' y .,. .... } ~~ 
l:iJ"'Y-t•:~:z;J;•a'J 

'1-l"f t'f! A 
t~"'-i$1 ... 3/16-28 L=6 
~~t7*$'"' 11/64-40 L=7 
']-{"'{ tfl~·-{ (a'Jl) 
11-~Jt,)l ']-{"'{- 'J~ 

U'?1J'Jt'H 3/16-32 
-{~1JI,)l ,~ ... .,-{~ $'"'~ 

')-("'{ tft1E•-( ($'~) 

t~~*~· 15/64-28 L=9 
fJ-{"'{ ,._, ... ,,:; 

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 
1Ji,t7*~- 11/64-40 L= 4 
'1-f"f fitl~· 1 $'1£ B 
1JI,t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
-{}-1JI,)l ,,. ... .,-{~ J\"'* 

IJ~'J$1"',.1\o '*~ 
E1J"'~,.)l'1 3 
tfl f~a'Jt' *~"' 
t'fl f~a'Jt' i$1"' .,.~~ 
tiJ'l Y!lt-i;J;•-
t'fl f3-t'J\ ... * 
tfl;J; ... .,~ ... * 'J~ 
fiJI;J; ... a'J~"'*t0 ~ 
E1i"'1£J-)l? 3 
1-~*$' ... 1/4-40 L=6 
tiJI;J;•-
tiJl;J\•- $'~~~' 
~'t7*$'"' 9/64-40 L=10.5 
fiJI 'J~ A 
t7iJ"'1J ... * 6.5X13X0.8 
~?:itf-a'Jt ?~ 
~~t7*$'"' 9/64-40 L=6.1 
-{}-~,4,~ IJ~~A 

~·!li$1"" 

:tiJI '~ A 

DLN-5410N -6. 6-WOII 
DLN-5410N-6-08,6-WBJI 
DLN-5410N-6,6-0BJI 
DLN-5410N-6-W0,6-WBII 

IJI*JJU <B $) 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. :EED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~ tJ At~ 

-9-

61 
I 

h-~1 
a ? 

I 

59 

I 

i 
65 

72 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t: !I ~ ANT. 
------------------------------------------------··-----------------------------------------------

1 #01 113-14507 f'EED ADJUST ROD ~,'Jf3t)t,P'1~'" 1 
2 113-02809 PIN .,~ f3t)t'1,.1 t~) 1 
3 SS-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=4.5 t7*~" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2 
4 1'13-03302 FEED REGULATOR •''Jf:Jt)t•n·-t 1 
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING .,~ f3t)t,,·-~ ~~& 1 
6 113-85101 f'EED REGULATOR SHAFT .,~ fgt)t'? ~--~ ,., 1 
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1''Jf3iJt'1*'" 1 
8 B1148-555-000 SPRING .,~ f3-t'1 l:0 )A'"t 1 
9 110-52701 PIN ;f',l} f3iJt'1 l:0

) 1 
10 113-03302 FEED REGULATOR :f~IJf3iJt'1,'"-f 1 
11 SS-6121860-SP SCREW t:7t~· 1 
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD :HH:t,'JP'~ • 1 
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C H'\-i't~•Jto) C 1 
14 SS-6090620-TP SCREV t:7t~· 1 
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ,.a.,~· ::"'JP'1~ .. 1 
16 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING o•J~, .. 1 
17 #01 113-02700 SPRING t''}IIA"- 1\'"f 1 
18 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:IJ'",~;i? 5 1 
19 #02 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. t''}lll\'"-iJ'i'" (,~) 1 
20 SS-6121250-TP SCREW t7.f$1'" 2 
21 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:b·~~Jl'J 5 1 
22 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f3t)t'~~'~T~~-, B 1 
23 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A :.H'\1':f,IJI:0 ~ A 2 
24 113-03005 CONNECTING LIHK 1 B 11!1-t,,J~, B 2 
25 113-02908 CONNECTING LINK. A 1!!1~'1')~' A 2 
26 #02 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. ;f''IJf3t)t,IJ), ('~) 1 
27 110-08802 ADGUSTIHG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A f3iJt,~),~T~~-, A 1 
28 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~;~·~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
29 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7i~· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT t''J~- ... ~-, 1 
31 D1609-415-BOO FEED DOG t'')l\'" 1 
32 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t'\'"i~· 1/8-44 L=6 2 
33 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RIHG c;·~""'J 1 
34 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. t''J''"f '~ 1 
35 113-01900 FEED SPRING HOOK t'')l\'"i'b'r 1 
36 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT :H'\-i':f,IJ~·, 1 
37 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B ;H'\-i':f,IJI:o!l B 1 
38 SS-6090620-TP SCREW l:?t~· 1 
39 HS-6680410-SP HUT 9/32-28 D,!,t'1~ 9/32-28 1 
40 113-02502 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK l-{1\-{ t''} iJT''" 1 
41 SS-8680940-SP SCREV 9/32-28 L= 9.0 ~;ii~· 9/32-28 L=9 2 
42 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM. ~-a.,,.·t'J•Jo)T'" '~ 1 
43 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1:7i~· 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
44 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW ~-)·~· 1 
45 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ~-g.,~· :t'J•W'"'J 1 
46 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=l2 ~7~~~-t 0=14.72 W=12 '1~ 1 
47 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~:li~ .. l/4-40 L=6 (2) 
48 110-10907 . FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING :t'J•J;:,-,:i~& 2 
49 SS-8150432-TH SCREW ~:lf~· 1 
50 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 ~&1:7i;:,· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
51 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING ct·~~:ll? 1 
52 110-37108 FEED BAR CRANK :t''J~"1't)7 .. 1 
53 SS-7121410-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 ~&1:7t~· 3/16-28 L=14 1 
54 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM .• FROHT ''"'3iJ'r'"".f'Jl} 1~"q~ '~ 1 
55 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~&t7t~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1) 
56 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t'\"f~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
57 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=14.72 W=12 ~7~~.,~ D=14.72 W=12 '~ 1 
58 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 ~~·~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
59 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING o•J~'J· 1 
60 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t7¥~· 1/4-40 L=ll 1 
61 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT f'Jl)lfl\·-~·, 1 
62 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL f'Jl}),J\"-;:,"' :ll~& 1 
63 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 114-40 L=8 ~:lf$1" 1/4-40 1.=8 1 
64 SS-8661040-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=lO ~jf~· 1/4-40 l=lO 1 
65 110-72105 REVERSE FEED CONTROl. l.EV~;R t,l} J,A"- 1 
66 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7f"'b"i 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
67 102 113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD t'1Jf3~t"JP'~ • 1 
68 #01 113-14267 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. f'J1Jf3~t,IJ ~' ( 'J ~) 1 
69 113-02619 SPRING f'JI}f:JiJt"J~'" -{1\•f 1 
70 102 VZ-1250300-KO WAVED WASHER t~~·~t'"j'"i 12.5X17X0.3 1 
71 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ?&1:7i~· 3/16-32 L=6.5 1 
72 81636-581-COO NEEDLE BEARING =-~·, '\ .. 11)),. 1 
73 #01 113-11057 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. t'JtJIIJ\"-1)7" ('J~) 1 
74 #02 113-05000 SPRING 1''}111\ .. -1\., 1 
75 113-87602 ARM PIN ~1\·- ')f .. l\ ... i11.,. 1 
76 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15i64-28 L=11.5 t7i, .. 15/64-28 L=11.5 1 

Note(ille) tOl ••••• For DLN-5410N-8-0B,&-WB DLN-5410N-6-0B.I-WBRI 
I02 ••••• for DLN-5410N-8,6-WO DLN-54lON-&,I-WOJI 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
*~ ry fRI{,~ 

63 63 64. 

-11-

68 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

PART NO. 

113-13251 
SD-0460703-TP 
110-40508 
110-40409 
113-13053 
110-40300 
113-13103 
SS-2060210-SP 
D2404-555-BOO 
02406-555-DOH 
SS-4080620-TP 
SS-4110715-SP 
110-42553 
110-42504 
110-42652 
SS-6090510-SP 
SD-0641451-SP 
SD-0630275-SP 
110-42850 
SS-6660610-TP 
110-42959 
SS-8110520-TP 
110-42264 
110-42058 
110-42751 
110-42306 
RE-0800000-KO 
SS-4110715-SP 
110-41704 
110-41852 
110-42405 
WP-0621016-SH 
NS-6150430-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
110-40607 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-40706 
110-43700 
RE-0400000-KO 
110-41407 
110-41506 
SS-7090610-SP 
110-41308 
110-40953 
110-40854 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-4150915-SP 
SD-0640631-TP 
110-43353 
110-42207 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-43205 
110-43106 
110-43403 
WP-0450000-SD 
NM-6040000-SN 
110-43304 
NS-6660410-SH 
NS-6660430-SP 
110-43007 
SS-6110710-TP 
SD-0600361-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 
110-21706 
110-43551 
D6043-555-BOO 
M9637-110-000 
M9640-110-000 

D E S C R 1 P T 1 0 N 

KNIFE UNIT 
HINGE SCREW 
FORKED BASE FOR.KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 
THREAD GUIDE FOR &NIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PICKER ARM ASM. 
PICKER ARM 
THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 
HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 
SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 
CAM COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 
BASE PLATE ASM. 
DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH. 
PICKER LINK PIN 
E-RING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CLUTCH SPRING 
CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 
PICKER LINK 

-WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
E-RING 
HOVING KNIFE LINK 
E-RING 
MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B 
E-RING 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 
ROLLER ARM BRACKET 
ROLLER ARM ASM. 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 
E-RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
HINGE SCREW 
SOLENOID UN IT 
CLUTCH LINK 
E-RING 
SOLENOID RUBBER A 
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
SOLENOID BASE 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
NUT M4 
SOLENOID RUBBER 
HUT 
HUT 1/4-40 
SOLENOID PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 
TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) 
GROUND VIRE ASM. 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 
12-POLE PLUG 

-12-

j;t :r.:-,~ 

~·~*~· 
j;t 7~~~ 
~ .. l)j;t ~·~~~ ... 
~""l)j;t ~~ 

~;t ~IJfJ-t~"~ 
j;t·H Y~t-1 

~~~7*~ .. 3/32-56 L=2.3 
J7-fj;t ~·J,.,...,.~ 

Jf..fj;t 
t~·*~· 1/8-44 L=6 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t

0 '1J fJ7"" ~~ 
to'jJ fJj"" 
11~..(~ ::tfl ~~ 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 
~·~*~· D=6.35 H=14.5 
~·~*~· 0=6.35 H=2.7 
..(~41)1Jk ~~ 

t7*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
11L-1J?- ~~ 
~ji~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
..(~411 ~~ ... ., :J.::fJ~ 

~·-;t ..,.~ ~~ 

~~'"'l)fJf"" ;t~fJ~o ~~ 
to,; IJ~'to ~ 
E1J·~~~"J 8 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
'"''~ ~·* 
'"''~ ..(~ '~ to,; IJ~~ 
t7f .. :Jf'* 
n'1J~t'~ 15/64-28 
Et·~~)l"J 6 
~ '"'l))l;t IJ~' 
E1J""~~,t"J 5 
~ ""f])l;t IJ!I~to !I 
,t;tt~·~~·* B 
Et·~~,t"J 4 
::lD~f!l~ ... , 

:znt~ ·~]\'"'* 
~~t7i~· 9/64-40 L=6 
:lDI)f'"'f'"' 

:lD l)f"" '~ 
)l;t ~~·fJa)7'"' ~~ 

E:b'"'~~)l"J 6 
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 
~·~*~· 
1111-(F" :1::fJJ. 
'"''~ 1)!1, 
E1J""~J.)l"J 5 
'JIIJ..(J.""' :1• k A 
·H4•J 1111..(~ ... 
'JI.tl·H· ~·..( 

t7t'"':b ... i 4.5X8X0.5 
a-,:b~tfJ~ M4X0.7 1~:r. 
'JIIJ·H.. :I"" A 
n';'t'~ 
n-,t~t'~ 1/4-40 
111)-(J."" t 0 !1 
t7i~"" 11/64-40 L=6.5 
Sf"'!li$1 .. 
t~·*~~ 15/64-28 L=12 
~0 ·l10 ::tfl ($'~) 

1-;t :2-t-• '~ 
t0 ~ ~-~t.(. ::f';t 
7°7~·;1\·- 12P 
t1'D!I7°7, .. 12P 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. NEEDLE BAR FR &t :t~UI !1!11-a 611 ~HE COMPONENTS 

8 

1'1 ,-r-;;/5 

~ 
6/-::.~ 

24 7 -~ 

~~23 

~- ~18 
\

\ 19 20 

21 

17 

22 

--13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

113-04409 
113-04003 
SS-6121220-TP 
112-11000 

#01 81412-352-BOO 
82906-415-000 
SS-6090660-TP 
CS-1201018-SH 
SS-8660410-SP 
112-10903 
SS-8120740-SP 
SD-0790501-SP 
113-04201 
NS-6150430-SP 
113-04300 
VP-0621016-SD 
NS-6150430-SP 
82913-412-NOO 
113-03807 
SS-6121610-SP 
SS-8120740-SP 
113-03708 
SS-6090920-SP 
113-03906 
113-03559 
SS-8110310-SP 
SS-6110640-SP 
113-04102 
SS-6121220-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CONNECTING SHAFT 
DRIVING CRANK. FRONT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
ROCK SHAFT. BUSHING. FRONT 
NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN 
DRIVING LINK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING. REAR 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
HINGE SCREW 
CONNECTING ROD 
NUT 15/64-28 
CONNECTING ROD SHAFT 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
NUT 15/64-28 
BEARING 
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
BUSHING 
SCREV 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 
DRIVING CRANK. REAR 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 

Note IOI •••.. Selectin& part 

-14-

JV)t'JI) :;• 'J 
J'll}f'J1)$J"' 'JI)7 .. ~l 
~?*~"' 3/16-28 L=11.5 
l)?f'JI)~,.'J ~l~~' 
J\1)*'"'- f}!I'J~o !I B 
Y!lt1~"'1 3-~·-~!1? 
~7*$J'"' 9/64-40 L=6 
~?~~""' 'J~ 
~~*:; .. 1/4-40 L=4.2 
f'J?t?•J:; ... 'J I)'!J[I~~' 

~~*~· 3/16-28 L=7 
~"'!1*$1" 

"'Jt?•Jn' J. 
n-,1J?t'J. 15/64-28 
JV)t'J•J a' 1-.. '!I .. 'J 
l::?t .. :b'"'* 6.2X13Xl 
a-,:b'Jt'f- 15/64-28 
3-J-... -$1"''1 1\"'YI)!I'J ... 
:zaY~t1~·1 
~7*:; ... 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~~*:;• 3/16-28 L=7 
1\~t.~l) 31)~"'1)$J ... 'J ~~' 
1::7*'!1 ... 
J\~$"'1)31)J- ... "~ ... 1:b"1J. ... 
"q*"'" 3",. ... "~·1 ,. 
~~*~"' 11/64-40 L=2.8 
1::7*:;· 11/64-40 L=6 
J\1)11)1) $1"' ;":;"'"$JD 
1::7*$J ... 3/16-28 L=11.5 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(4) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISM COMPONENTS 
13 !b i2! ~ lJ IJ&J t~ 

l~ -
16 17 ~,~ 

1a-8 8 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

19 

AHT. 
--------------------------------------------------------·---·------------------------------------

1 113-14150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. ~~'\'~t?•J 'J.-t•J'f ~~ 1 
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ··y~t?~ 'J.1"?fth"- (1) 
3 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 H"'li:;i" (1) 
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE \:"'\'~t~1J 'J.f'H~"-1 Ol 
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ~-'\'?t~·J 7.-f,f:J"'~ (1) 
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING -\:~'\'~:t'1 1J ::H'1fh"':it (1) 
7 SS-4111815-SP SCREW t~··, .. 11/64-40 1.=18 (1) 
8 SM-4031501-SC SCREW tl\"~, .. (2) 
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRF. CORD 2$1!1 ~'\'7"~1"'\':1-~"' ( 1. 2) 

10 06043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL. HALF. t 0 ~ ~-~til. U (2) 
11 HA-0019000-00 14 ICROS\1 ITCH ~-('JU'J.-t•Jf (1) 
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE ~-'\''Jt'J~ 'J.1'f~j1"~ 0) 
13 113-26808 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ~'"'\''Jt'J 1J :H,fll.l\""- (1) 
14 #01 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 tl\"i'" 3/16-28 L=6 2 
15 ll02 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 l.=9 tl\"'i''" 3/16-28 L=9 1 
16 RE-0500000-KO E-RIHG Et·~~~'J 5 2 
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT , .. ~"9.1\"''JII!I''*"~ 1 
18 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ... ,, t'J1}~· -!11?- 1 
19 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. .~'\''1 :t'I'J9T"" 1H 1 
20 RE-0400000-KO E-RING E'b""~~;l? 4 1 
21 113-17500 CONNECTING LINK 'IIINJ. ""II!!'? 1)!1'1 1 
22 113-14358 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. ~IIJ-t~· J.~,,~·-t ~~ 1 
23 SS-711 07 40-TP SCREW 11164-40 1.=7 ~'t?i,. 11/64-40 L=7 (4) 
24 110-95106 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 'JH~ .. PJ.,,~·-! U2 
25 RE-1200000-KO SNAP RING 12 E'b·~~~IJ 12 (1) 
26 WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30X3 t7t•t•i ~'b·~~' M16 (1) 
27 02468-555-800 RUBBER PLUNGER 7°7::..0~·'\'- .J•t. (1) 
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ~-'\'~ t'J'J 'JIINJ."" Ol 
29 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN ~'J·i,PJ::.O'It0 !I 2 
30 NS-6110350-SP HUT 11/64-40 D?'b'lt'J. 11/64-40 1 
31 SS-4150915-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 t~··~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
32 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRI~G o)IJ'f'JI)J\•f 1 
33 #03 112-28301 TUBF. HOLDER. LOVER ~-,, t'J~ .J-~·tfl 1 

NoteU.tle) 101 •••• :f.or DLN-541 ON -6-08 DLN-5410N-&-OBIU 
I02 ••••• For DLN-5410N-6-WB DLN-5410N-6-WBIB 
I03 ••••• for DLN-S410N-6-08,6-WB DLN-S410N-&-OB,&-VBJI 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. WIPER COMPONENTS 
'? 1 '~- fJIJ i~ 

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 113-15066 
2 110-72709 
3 SM-4030601-SN 
4 SD-0650321-TP 
5 HS-6090310-SP 
6 111-10608 
7 111-10905 
8 RE-0250000-KO 
9 111-11507 

10 111-10707 
11 111-10806 
12 NS-6110310-SP 
13 111-10400 
14 111-10509 
15 111-10301 
16 111-11705 
17 HA-0005900-00 
18 HV-2003900-00 
19 HV-5000700-00 
20 111-10152 
21 VS-0310002-KN 
22 SH-4030601-SN 
23 06043-555-800 
24 111-11606 
25 SS-6090540-SP 
26 111-11309 
27 RE-0500000-KO 
28 113-15058 
29 111-11804 
30 CS-030071A-SP 
31 SS-6080310-SP 
32 VP-0320501-SC 
33 SS-4120915-SP 
34 101 WP-0482086-SD 
35 SS-6121840-SP 
36 113-15108 

D F. S C R 1 P T 1 0 H 

WIPER ASH. 
VIPER COVER 
SCREW M3 X 6 
HINGE SCRE\1 
NUT 9/64-40 
II !PER L-INK A 
CONNECTING LINK 
E RING 2.5 MM 
WIPER LINK B. HINGE SCR~W 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
HUT 11/64-40 
WIPER RUBBER A 
WIPER RUBBER B 
VIPER SOLENOID 
VIPER SOLENOID PIN 
POiriER SWITCH 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2-CORF. CABTYRE CORIJ 
WIPER BASE ASM. 
SPRING WASHER M3 
SCREW H3 X 6 
PIN TERMTNAI.. MAL~ 
VIPER 
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 
E-RJNG 
VIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. 
VIPER LINK COLLAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
\lASHER M3 
SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9 
WASHER 4.8Xll. 5X2. 0 
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=18.0 
COLLAR 

Mote IOl ••••• Por DLM-54101-6-WO 

-16-

ANT. 

?{1\0- 7~ 1 
?{I\-:1JI\·- (1) 
t~"'Jf~· M3X0.5 L=6 (l) 
~·:.,:~!'· (l) 
o"lt~tn 9/64-40 (1} 
'}{1\oi}:J'I A (1} 
?-lJ\oi}:J'J B (1) 
1::1J .. ~~~? 2.5 (1) 
11{11°1)'.1'1 8 ~"'.li!l"' (1) 
1}{11° ~·!lf!'.1J7- (1) 
'H11,11"it (1) 
011J'Jt1~ 11/64-40 (I) 
•J{I\o :-~•!.. A (1) 
'111\"J"'I.. B (1) 
1HI\, 'IIIH~· (1) 
?iii"-'JIIH~·'!J•'J (1) 
'r"'.I"T.!I:t-1'1' (1) 
~~:-,i"!lt'.l 17-0.16 ~u (0.1) 
2$1'.1 n·1"H'\'.·1-~· (1.2) 
?{11~ ~· { "~ Ol 
~-,,·11-i 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3) 
t~"J;~· H3X0.5 L=6 (3) 
e.._, ~-~u ·u (2) 
'J i~"' (1) 
t~?~- 9164-40 L=5 (1) 
'}.(/\~ 11?- (1) 
F.'b-~~JI'I 5 (1) 
?i/\0 -~ .. IJ 'n (1) 
'H11"'-IJ:,t'1117- (1) 
.(?~~·)-t I]~ (1) 

~i:f$1"' 118-44 1.=2. 5 (2) 
t1f•1J•J 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 
t~·;t::l- 3/16-Z8 1.=9 1 
t~,·'b·t 4.8X11.5X2 1 
~"i:f~~ 3/16-2X 1.=1~ 1 
'J 1 ""' '.t"' 1 ~·J"I-t'b?- ] 

DLN-541GN-5410-6-WOJI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
*&?BIN!* 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R [ P T 1 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

110-46505 
R0-1952401-00 
BT-0600402-EA 
113-07154 
83536-122-000 
113-07204 
113-07105 
SS-4120615-SP 
83514-412-000 
82616-372-000 
113-07303 
110-20054 
110-20302 
110-20005 
110-20708 
SE-4301041-SR 
110-20203 
110-20807 
110-20401 
110-20609 
110-20500 
110-20906 
SL-4030851-SF 
SS-4151215-SP 
SS-4150915-SP 

t~01 113-92107 
t~02 112-31503 

110-21409 
112-21504 
112-22007 
SS-6080340-SP 
SQ-1150501-SD 
113-07006 
CQ-2520000-00 
WS-0451040-KP 
WS-0651310-KP 

0 IL S IGIIT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
LUBRICATING PTPE 
OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. 
HOLDER B 
FELT. B 
FELT. A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
SPRING 
OIL WICK 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. 
OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 
OIL PUMP 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER 
SCREW 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OlL TUBE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
RUBBER JOINT 
OIL TUBE JOINT 
HOLDER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
OIL WICK 
SPRING WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 6.5X11Xl.3 

Note<i!liD 101-••••• For DLN-5410N-6, 6-WO 
ID2 ••••• FQr DLN-541DN-6-0B.6-WB 

-18-

ANT. 

,,~,~~· 1 
0~~,· 1 
fl-7. 0.3 
1Y~~~ A0 ~7° '~ 1 
·l-l ft~i7°ffi (1) 
t~~l~7~~~B 1 
~~~l~7l~~A 1 
t~·?~~ 3/16-28 L=6 1 
~~~~,~~~~~ ~~3-f3-t'*~· 1 
A~* 1 
~~ ·l~l A0 17° 1 
t>o~7o~1 '~ 1 
~~~7°~~ ~Y,t1~ (1) 
*" ~7° ~1 (1) 
1:,~0 7- (1) 
~,7°~1~1~~ (3) 
t-0 ~7°~17~ (1) 
t0 ~7°~1~t1~ (1) 
7°7~~--"\7 (1) 
7°7~,·"\7 A•t (1) 
7°7~~·"\7 *'. (1) 
~~~·,·l~l A0 17° (1) 
t~" *' ... tL~ (3) 
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=12 1 
1"~ ... *, ... 15/64-28 L=9 1 
t-0 ~7°~1 ~fl~ 1 
t-0 ~7°~1 ~fl~ 1 
·~~lA0 17° , .... 7 1 
·l~l A0 17° ~ ... 31~~ 1 
A0 17°t•I 1 
t7*'. 1/8-44 L=2.9 1 
fl~,·~~t'*'... 1 
71~~ ttl 1 
~~~ 0.3 
n•*f~1·* 4.5X8.5X1 1 
n·11·~·* 6.5X11Xl.3 1 

DLN-5410N-6,6-WOI6 
DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-WBJI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
i1b ?I fJ&J f," 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR 
110-23108 GASKET 
110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 
SS-6700710-SH SCREW 
R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 
110-24007 CONNECTING ROU, VERTICAL 
110-24106 SPRING 
RE-1000000-KO E-RIHG 
110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET 
SS-9182010-Sti SCREW 9/32-20 1.=20 
HS-6150430-SR HUT 15/64-28 
SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD 
110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
110-24403 RUBBER 
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 
110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 
SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 

-2o-

"11"7 ;·~·J ~~ 
"Y"7"7~·~·J 
17"7~";l J\0 '1~~ 
~"7'"'ifiJIJ .. b 
t·?*~" 
0'}~? ... 
t~"'y-t• 1H7~tJf ... 
I.:~"'Y-t"" 1Hf~l\·* 
E1J ... ~~;t? 
t~"'y:;~:;~·~~~'%"7~ 

a'1J?*·~~ 9/32-20 L=20 
a'1J?t'~ 15/64-28 
~;t*~· 15/64-28 L=30 
a'1J?*·~~ 15/64-28 
t~·Y73J~·~ 
l.:iJ .. Y7-(~ ~~ 
l::iJ ... Yfi~ 1JJf .. -
tiJ•y:; ~7~ .. ~ 
l::iJ .. Y7 J .. L 
tiJ .. Y7-f~ 
l::iJ ... Yf-f~fiJI 
a~1J?~.,~ 15/64-28 L=15 
tiJ ... Y-t ... t~t. ... " 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. ··BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

. ~ Jv " i1 ~~- • * 5 A~ 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

1 f0-23363 
110-23355 
110-72907 
110-47354 
WP-0820526-SD 
110-47305 
110-73004 
110-23603 
110-23504 
110-47206 
SS-4701415-SD 
D3201-555-DAO 
D3213-555-DAO 
SS-4110815-SP 
B3126-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3125-012-000 
SS-7110350-SP 
B3212-555-000 
B3211-555-000 
B3209-555-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
VP-0501016-SC 
SK-3482500-SC 

BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER, A 
BELT COVER SET SCREW ASM. 
WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 
BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION 
BELT COVER. B 
BELT COVER COLLAR 
BELT COVER SUPPORT 
BELT COVER, B 
SCREW 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION SPRING B 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 
WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
WOOD SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 

-21-

"'\ "JH1JJ\'"- ~~ 
.1\ .. JI,~:IJJ\"- ~~ 

"'\" JH:bJ\"- A 
"'\""JI,~1JJ\""-I-~*:;_, ... ;;a 
t~t·:b·* 8.2X14X0.5 
"'\ ... JI,J-:IJJ\ ... -:f'l.-lf'' 
"'\ .. JI,I-1JJ\·- 8 
1\'"JI,~jJJ\"'- 117-
"'\•JI,t--1JJ\·- ~f3.i] 

1JJ\"-1J7-
tl\'"-1~"" 
·H~~'J-f ~.;a 
11-~~ il-13-~t.·-~·1 ;.;a 
t"'\·*~· 11/64-40 L=8 
11-13-~iJ? 

i~f3-~ J\ ... * B 
il-13-~ t, .. 
~JI,t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
t11-... _ .::l.k tifl-1'~ 

t-it-•- ::f .. k 
;t;•t•!l ttl 
~·~*~· D=4.9 H=2.6 
~JI,t7*~· 1/8-44 L=12.5 
t7t"'11 .. * 5X10.5Xl 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*:lr~flfMI{;"ft 

REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

'18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

,------------------------~ 
I 6 7 8 

I ~J ~ 
I ~ ~~ .S 0L..--g I ,. ~ 
I ~ ~~D-.. & 

2 ~- 10 

0 3 

4 

5 

13~~ II 
e...-~12 

b "0 14 

~ , r 7 r~ 
'I l---·-1 ~ A 

I ~~ A 

V
I /''~ V/Y~@-18 

. ~· 't-19 
.__Is/ ~20 

15 ~17 @r--19 
~21 
®--,a 

L-.~---------------------~ 
PART HO." D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

111-83159 THREAD STAND ASH. 
111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-81807 SPOOL REST 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
HH-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 
111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
NM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
83317-704-000 HUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
03310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE 

-22-

·H~f•JI')f (~~) 
1~'?* 1vF"'~ 
-{~'?*l')it'"'9 
1~'?*91'! ... 
1f-"q*9iit"7 
t?:J-*$1 .. M6 L=15 
11-~f9f... $fj;Jst'1 .. 
-ll-~f;t."'- ;J:J .. :J~b 
11-~Ta"JT ... B 'H 
11-~f;J:"'a"J 91 
-ll-~=t;t.•-'?* ... f 
t~"'J*$1"' M5X0.8 L=14 
n't'lt'l- H5X0.8 l$1~ 
11-~7;$'"'1) $1~ 
11-~f9f.. B 
~ ... -*f"'t"'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
U'i'lt'?l- M5X0.8 1~~ 
·H ~fil\ ... - J-:J(t'?l-
t7f"'t•-* 17X30X2.6 
fl-~7*~- ;t.·-$1~J·.t-

~·*it ... 1 .. * 16.4X26.6X3.2 
:I-1-... 7.1'i-J1" ~ 

AMT. 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS) 
AK-3 0 ( El !ll*' it J: ~7~ II fJlJ {;i) 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

PART NO. 

GAK-30006000 
GAK-300060BO 
GAK-300070BO 
GAK-01019000 
HM-6100663-SE 
RE-1200000-KO 
GAK-01018000 
GAK-30013000 
GAK-30012000 
GAK-300070AO 
GAK-30011000 
SM-4051001-SB 
WS-0511302-KB 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01016000 
GAK-020210AO 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01014000 
VS-0511302-KB 
SM-4051001-SB 
HG-2674014-7P 
SM-4030801-SB 
VS-0310702-KS 
HR-0036010-00 
HW-2F18S12-12 
GAK-01015000 
GAK-30016000 
WP-0330501-SB 
VS-0310702-KS 
SM-4031401-SB 
VP-0330500-MB 
WS-0310702-KS 
SM-4030801-SB 
GAK-300060AO 
110-47107 
110-23108 
GAK..;30006000 
SS-6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 
MA0-12002000 
GAK-01004000 
GAK-01003800 
SS-8660530-TP 
CS-1111019-SH 
GAK-30015000 
SS-7151210-SP 
NM-6060003-SC 
RE-0320000-KO 
RE-1000000-KO 
GAK-30014000 
VP-0621016-SD 
GAK-30005000 
GAK-30001080 
GAK-30004000 
RE-0400000-KO 
SK-3514000-SC 
VP-0570716-SE 
GAK-01022080 
MAT-80230TOO 
MAT-80231TOO 
GAK-01.0220AO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
SK-3514000-SC 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
KNUCLE 
NUT M10 
SNAP RING 12 
THRUST WASHER 
SPRING 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO 
SPRING WASHER M5 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
CORD HOLDER 
PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. 
SCREV M3 L=8 
SPRING VASHER 
2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE 
SPRING VASHER M5 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
D lODE IN5625 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING VASHER 
RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W 
STRANDED WIRE, RED 
2P TERMINAL BASE 
COVER 
WASHER M3 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=14 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=8 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
RUBBER CUSHION 
GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 

.-SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
PEDAL SVITCH FRAME STUD 
LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=tO 
PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
HUT M6 
SNAP RING 3.2 
E-RING 
PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
SPRING 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
E-R ING 
WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 
WASHER 
LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. B 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
DRIVING BAR. T002 
KNEE SVITCH ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
WOOD SCREW 0=5.1 L=40 

-24-

~·~·-tflY~·~-1 ~~ 
.,,·:;~~·) ~~ 

tflY~· ~~~4~~ '~ 
~!1~':11t'"' 
0'1J't'~ MlO 3$1:t 
E:b·~~,c? 12 
tfiY~'"' J\'"'it)~ 
tflY~"' ~~J~~· ~~·$1J\"'i 

tflY~"' ~~J~~· ~Q'~~'' B 
tfi'P~"' ')~}~1- ... '~ 
tflY~· ~~J~t-· ~Q'~~'' A 
t~~~*~· M5X0.8 L=lO 
J\"'if ... :ll'"'i M5 
t~"'~i~'"' M3X0.5 L=8 
J\.,, ... :b.i 3.1X5.9X0.7 
~-~"'tfl 

tfiY~·3- ~-1-"' '~ 
t~~~i~"' M3X0.5 L=8 
J\•*t"'n'"'i 3.1X5.9X0.7 
tflYT"' 2P~t7°~,,~·~ 
J\'"'if'"'1i .. i M5 
t~·~i$1"' M5X0.8 L=lO 
~·~t-1-"' (1N5625) 
t~·~i$1"' M3X0.5 L=8 
J\"'if"'t"'i 3.1X5.9X0.7 
7~~-~ lOt-I. 20W 
31Jt!l 0.18X19 11J 
2P ~!!$~~·~ 
tfiY~· 1JJ\'"'-

t7f"':b ... i ~:b·*~' M3 
J\•if"'t'"'i 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~·~i$1"' 

t7f"':b"'i ~11·~~' M3 
J\"''f"':b"'i 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~·~i$1"' M3X0.5 L=8 
Y7"'7~~·J '~ 
~a)7'"'ffl~·~. 
17"'7~"''). J\

0 '?*!1 
Y7'"'7~~1J 
t?i~· 
o•J!I, ... 
~-, 

tfiY~·~J\·- ~!1~'0'1-"' 
tfiY~· ;U,J\0

- B 
1--J.i$1. 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~7~1-t)~ D=11.11 \1=10 
tflYT'"' ~J\·-

~It?i~· 15/64-28 L=12 
O':b't'l- M6 3~::1 
E:li .. ~l-~'1 3. 2 
E:b ... ~~~'J 
tfiY,. ... ~·, A 
t?f•t•i 6.2X13X1 
tiJ'"'YT"'t~;J;'"'a) J\"'* 
~-~.,~ t, ... .,, ... t$1;);"'1) '~ 
tf.t)I t~;J;"'a) ~ ... k 
E:b'"'~l-~'1 4 · 
~,~,*~ ... 
t~f·:b·i 5.7X9.8X0.7 
tfiY, ... 3- tf ... ~~'f ~~ 
~~'1 $!~·~·~ (T002) 
~~~Jt $!~·_,:;... (T002) . 
tfiY, ... 3- tf ... ~~'f ~~ 
t?*$1 ... 15/64-28 L=11.5 
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=14 
~~~'*$!'"' 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(8) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(0.1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(}) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS F~R DLN-5410H-6 
DLN-5410H-64JJI iliSRa 

13 

• 

I 
r---....J 
I ' 
I l 'lfl I I I 
I o I 
I 2 1 

:~~I 
L _____ _j 

9 ,---.... ...... ./ 
I~ I I I 
I I 
I I 

:._101 
I _j L ____ _ 

12 

14 

5 

3 

8 

6 

7 

33 

b 

-25.;_ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S r R l P T 1 0 H l:: !I j. .-( AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 110-93655 THREAD TENSION ASM. ~·-( 11 -{}-f3.,~ ~~ 1 
2 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ~'"'1 11 ·Hf:f.,-;,J\•i (1) 
3 113-22500 FEED DIAL :t~·J~·1,, 1 
4 B1505-552~00-A PRESSER SPRING :t'l 13-t~J\ ... ~ 1 
5 113-20801 NEEDLE BAR J\')t."'., H 1 
6 81418-415-HOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE J\l);t.•- 11-11-t 1 
7 MDB-100B2200 NEEDLE DBXl 1122 J\IJ DBX1 1122 1 
8 B1109-415-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) J\IJ..(~ H 1 
9 110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASM. -fl-13.,$1 ~~ 1 

10 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING. N0.2 11-13-~ J\'"'* (1) 
11 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA> 1-k 11-Y!It.-f (HA) 1 
12 B1524-041-EAO PRESSER FOOT (E) ASM. :tiJ'l E '~ (Y"JtJ) 1 
13 113-22203 FF.ED DOG. H :t?•J (H) 1 
14 113-21452 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. *l..,:t1J~ H ~~ 1 
15 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H t1J 1J ... ~ :t'9'1 H 1 
16 113-20355 KNIFE UNIT j.~:J.:,,. 1 
17 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW ~·!1~$1 .... (1) 
18 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE j.~1~~~ Ul 
19 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 0 .. 85 ~~!li$1~ D=5 H=0.85 (1) 
20. 110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASM. J-"'1) )I~ ~~ (1) 
21 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE i~ ,..,~.,.~·1 (1) 

22 113-20207 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ~l·H 1!1t1 H (1) 

23 SS-2060210-SP ·SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 ~'t7t~· 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1) 
24 D2407-415-DOO THREAD GUIDE. LOWER $1~11-ll~i·-t~ ~ . . (I) 
25 113-20108 COUNTER KNIFE J71 )l:;t H (1) 
26 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t~·i$1 ... 1/8-44 L=6 (1) 
27 113-20454 TIIREAD TR HCMER DR TV lHG UN IT -11-*•J?I-"'a) :t::~t- 1 
28 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET JOI):;•t• (1) 
29 110-94554 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. ';•,Jt1~ ?~ (1) 
30 110-94406 SPRING ~1,11\ ... f (1) 
31 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING ~~ ti- ... '!/J\·~ (1) 
32 110-94703 THREAD TRIMMER CAM. ·ti-*IJ1JA 1 
33 110-94604 CLUTCII LINK ?1,11)!1? 1 
34 110-94851 TIIREAD TR U(MER SOLE NO 10 1}-~I)'J(,}1~ • 1 
35 110-94901 SOLENOID RASE 'JitJ-t~ ·sf"" -t 1 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
£:1: J{ ~0. lib$ jl{ No. £ff ]{ ~0. ~1 ff ]{ No. 

SS-7081310-SP 21 23 ·VP-1703001-SC 15 26 110-23504 21 9 110-53105 10 61 
SS-7090610-SP 12 42 VS-0310002-KH 16 21 110-23603 21 8 110-70901 2 10 
SS-7090620-TP 8 47 VS-0310702-KS 24 15 110-23702 20 20 110-71008 2 29 
SS-7091110-SP 8 43 IJS-0310702-KS 24 19 110-23751 20 16 110-71305 4 34 
SS-7110350-SP 21 18 VS-0310702-KS 24 25 110-23801 20 21 110-71552 4 29 
SS-7110410-SP 8 27 VS-0310702-KS 24 31 110-24007 20 7 110-71602 8 33 
SS-7110740-TP 8 18 VS-0310702-KS 24 34 110-24106 20 8 110-71701 8 34 
SS-7110740-TP 8 29 WS-0451040-KP 18 35 110-24205 20 15 110-71800 8 1 
SS-7110740-TP 10 50 WS-0510002-KN 22 16 110-24304 20 23 110-72105 10 65 
SS-7110740-TP 15 23 WS-0511302-KB 24 13 110-24403 20 19 110-72204 2 34 
SS-7111120-SP 10 55 VS-0511302-KB 24 21 110-24502 20 10 110-72253 2 33 
SS-7111410-SP 24 65 VS-0651310-KP 18 36 110-30202 2 62 110-72501 15 2 
SS-7121410-TP 10 53 WS-1643202-KR 22 21 110-30301 2 14 110-72709 16 2 
SS-7151210-SP 24 48 WT-0530002-KS 2 68 110-30400 2 57 110-72907 21 3 
SS-7620750-SP 10 71 WZ-1250300-KO 10 70 110-32166 4 30 110-73004 21 7 
SS-7681650-TP 4 27 110-00619 2 11 110-32265 4 37 110-91006 26 11 
SS-8090670-SP 2 42 110-01104 2 56 110-37108 10 52 110-93101 26 21 
SS-8110310-SP 14 26 110-01500 2 32 110-37207 10 30 110-93259 26 20 
SS-8110410-TP 6 35 110-01609 2 54 110-37355 10 34 110-93606 26 2 
SS-8110520-TP 12 22 110-01658 2 52 110-38650 6 38 110-93655 26 1 
SS-8120740-SP 14 11 110-02003 4 43 110-38759 6 40 110-93754 26 9 
SS-8120740-SP 14 21 110-02102 4 11 110-38809 6 30 110-93804 26 15 
SS-8150432-TH 6 33 110-02508 4 21 110-38908 6 3 110-94307 26 28 
SS-8150432-TH 10 49 110-02805 4 20 110-39062 4 5 110-94406 26 30 
SS-8150710-SP 2 43 110-02904 4 42 110-39070 4 4 110-94554 26 29 
SS-8150710-SP 10 28 110-04009 6 21 110-40300 12 6 110-94604 26 33 
SS-8150912-TH 4 13 110-04207 6 24 110-40409 12 4 110-94703 26 32 
SS-8151150-SP 4 1 110-04306 6 22 110-40508 12 3 110-94851 26 34 
SS-8151550-SP 4 33 110-05204 4 7 110-40607 12 35 110-94901 26 35 
SS-8153010-SR 20 13 110-06350 8 5 110-40706 12 37 110-95106 15 24 
SS-8660410-SP 14 9 110-06608 8 8 110-40854 12 45 110-95205 2 18 
SS-8660530-TP 24 45 110-06608 8 31 110-40953 12 44 110-95304 12 69 
SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-06756 8 4 110-41308 12 43 111-00104 2 21 
SS-8660610-TP 4 25 110-06905 8 15 110-41407 12 40 111-01300 15 17 
SS-8660610-TP 8 40 110-07101 8 10 110-41506 12 41 111-02001 15 4 
SS-8660610-TP 10 47 110-08109 4 18 110-41605 26 31 111-02100 15 5 
SS-8660610-TP 10 58 110-08802 10 27 110-41704 12 29 111-02209 15 6 
SS-8660810-TP 6 13 110-08901 10 22 110-41852 12 30 111-02308 15 12 
SS-8660810-TP 6 15 110-09008 10 23 110-42058 12 24 111-02605 2 9 
SS-8660810-TP 6 18 110-09107 10 37 110-42207 12 50 111-10152 16 20 
SS-8660810-TP 6 20 110-09206 10 13 110-42264 12 23 111-10301 16 15 
SS-8660810-TP 10 63 110-09800 10 5 110-42306 12 26 
SS-8661040-TP 10 64 110-09909 10 7 110-42405 12 31 111-10400 16 13 
SS-8680940-SP 10 41 110-10709 10 62 110-42504 12 14 111-10509 16 14 
SS-8681650-TP 4 10 110-10808 10 36 110-42553 12 13 111-10608 16 6 
SS-9151540-SR 20 22 110-10907 10 48 110-42652 12 15 111-10707 16 10 
SS-9151610-SR 20 14 110-14008 10 15 110-42751 12 25 111-10806 16 11 
SS-9182010-SH 20 11 110-14156 10 42 110-42850 12 19 111-10905 16 7 
TA-0850604-RO 2 5 110-14206 10 45 110-42959 12 21 111-11309 16 26 
TA-0850604-RO 2 63 110-14354 10 54 110-43007 12 60 111-11507 16 9 
TA-1250406-RO 2 50 110-15005 6 29 110-43106 12 53 111-11606 16 24 
TA-1250504-RO 2 64 110-15104 6 32 110-43205 12 52 111-11705 16 16 
TA-1250504-RO 2 65 110-15807 6 25 110-43304 12 57 111-11804 16 29 
TA-1250705-RO 2 6 110-17209 4 2 110-43353 12 49 111-81500 22 14 
TA-1250804-RO 6 1 110-18504 2 31 110-43403 12 54 111-81609 22 10 
TA-2000502-RO 2 16 110-18603 2 48 110-43551 12 65 111-81708 22 15 
TA-2101002-RO 2 20 110-20005 18 14 110-43700 12 38 111-81757 22 9 
TA-2101002-RO 2 66 110-20054 18 12 110-45002 2 23 111-8.1807 22 5 
VP-0320501-SC 16 32 110-20203 18 17 110-45101 2 26 111-81906 22 2 
VP-0330500-MB 24 33 110-20302 18 13 110-45200 2 24 111-83159 22 1 
VP-0330501-SB 24 30 110-20401 18 19 110-45309 2 27 112-02306 4 14 
VP-0450000-SD 12 55 110-20500 18 21 110-45408 8 16 112-05309 8 14 
WP-0450801-SD 4 32 110-20609 18 20 110-45606 8 19 112-05408 8 13 
VP-0480856-SP 10 66 110-20708 18 15 110-45705 8 23 112-10903 14 10 
VP-0482086-SD 16 34 110-20807 18 18 110-46000 8 25 112-11000 14 4 
VP-0501016-SC 21 24 110-20906 18 22 110-46505 18 1 112-17601 15 32 
VP-0570716-SE 24 59 110-21409 18 28 110-47057 20 1 112-21504 18 29 
VP-0621016-SD 14 16 110-21706 12 64 110-47107 20 4 112-22007 18 30 
VP-0621016-SD 24 53 110-23009 20 2 110-47107 24 37 112-27501 15 28 
VP-0621016-SH 12 32 110-23108 20 3 110-47206 21 10 112-27758 15 19 
VP-0650876-SD 8 45 110-23108 24 38 110-47305 21 6 113-85101 10 6 
VP-0820526-SD 21 5 110-23355 21 2 110-47354 21 4 113-87602 10 75 
VP-1702600-SO 22 19 110-23363 21 1 110-52701 10 9 113-92107 18 26 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1,!':·-:.fji· .. 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * ~I 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
If&~ J{ No. ~~ J{ No. iib# J( No. 61:BF ]( t\o. 

8T-0600402-EA 18 3 CS-147121A-SH 10 46 HS-6110350-SP 15 30 SJ.t-4051405-SE 22 12 
81109-415-H08 26 8 CS-147121A-SH 10 57 HS-6150430-SP 12 33 SJ.t-6061610-SC 22 6 
81110-012-000 2 53 NS-6150430-SP 14 14 SQ-1150501-SD 18 3'' . ' 81114-012-000 2 7 01524-415-8AA 8 44 NS-6150430-SP 14 17 SS-1120710-SP 2 17 
81148-555-000 10 8 01524-415-8AA 8 50 NS-6150430-SR 20 12 SS-1120710-SP 2 58 
81212-552-AOO 4 28 01609-415-800 10 31 NS-6620310-SP 8 21 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 40 02112-555-800 2 13 HS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-2110915-SP 2 47 
81305-012-0AO 6 12 02404-555-800 12 9 HS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-2110920-TP 2 44 
81306-155-0AO 6 14 02406-555-00H 12 10 HS-6680410-SP 10 39 SS-2110920-TP 2 46 
81306-155-080 6 11 02407-415-000 26 24 SS-4080620-TP 10 32 
81306-155-0CO 6 10 02468-555-800 15 27 RC-1381001-KP 10 33 SS-4080620-TP 12 11 
81307-155-0AO 6 17 03201-555-DAO 21 12 RC-1381001-KP 10 51 SS-4080620-TP 26 26 
81307-155-080 6 16 03213-555-DAO 21 13 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4110615-SP 15 3 
81308-155-0AO· 6 19 03310-555-000 22 20 RE-0250000-KO 16 8 SS-4110715-SP 12 12 
81408-552-000 4 8 06043-555-800 12 66 RE-0300000-KO 8 32 SS-4110715-SP 12 28 
81411-552-0AO 6 4 06043-555-800 15 10 RE-0300000-KO 8 39 SS-4110815-SP 21 14 
81412-352-800 14 5 06043-555-800 16 23 RE-0320000-KO 24 50 SS-4111815-SP 15 7 
81414-226-000 6 6 RE-0400000-KO 12 39 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 i 
81418-415-HOO 26 6 GAK-01003800 24 44 RE-0400000-KO 15 20 SS-4120615-SP 2 28 I 
81418-552-AOO 6 8 GAK-01004000 24 43 RE-0400000-KO 24 57 SS-4120615-SP 2 30 I 
81501-127-000 8 41 GAK-01014000 24 20 RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS-4120615-SP 8 17 I 81502-541-000 8 42 GAK-01015000 24 28 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4120615-SP 8 26 
81505-227-000-A 8 36 GAK-01016000 24 16 RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-4120615-SP 15 14 
81505-552-000-A 26 4 GAK-01018000 24 7 RE-0500000-KO 12 36 SS-4120615-SP 18 8 
81510-227-000 8 35 GAK-01019000 24 4 RE-0500000-KO 12 51 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 
81521-555-000 8 2 GAK-010220AO 24 63 RE-0500000-KO 15 16 SS-4120915-SP 2 12 
81524-041-EAO 26 12 GAK-01022080 24 60 RE-0500000-KO 16 27 SS-4120915-SP 6 23 
81636-581-COO 10 72 GAK-020210AO 24 17 RE-0600000-KO 12 34 SS-4120915-SP 6 26 
81808-552-0AO 6 36 GAK-30001080 24 55 RE-0600000-KO 12 46 SS-4120915-SP 10 56 
81810-552-000 6 37 GAK-30004000 24 56 RE-0800000-KO 12 27 SS-4120915-SP 15 15 
81903-552-000 4 9 GAK-30005000 24 54 RE-1000000-KO 20 9 SS-4120915-SP 16 33 
81905-541-800 4 6 GAK-300060AO 24 36 RE-1000000-KO 24 51 SS-4121015-SP 2 51 
82616-372-000 18 10 GAK-30006080 24 2 RE-1200000-KO 15 25 SS-4150915-SP 8 24 
82906-415-000 14 6 GAK-30006000 24 1 RE-1200000-KO 24 6 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 
82913-412-HOO 14 18 GAK-30006000 24 39 R0-0291801-00 4 41 SS-4150915-SP 15 31 
83111-126-000 2 41 GAK-300070AO 24 10 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-4150915-SP 18 25 
83114-232-000 26 10 GAK-30007080 24 3 R0-0442401-00 4 26 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 
83115-552-000 2 39 GAK-30011000 24 11 R0-0781901-00 10 59 SS-4151215-SP 18 24 
83120-125-000 2 35 GAK-30012000 24 9 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-4701415-SO 21 11 
83125-012-000 21 17 GAK-30013000 24 8 R0-0982401-00 20 6 SS-6060210-SP 2 55 
83126-012-000 2 38 GAK-30014000 24 52 R0-0982401-00 24 41 SS-6080310-SP 16 31 
83126-012-000 21 15 GAK-30015000 24 47 R0-1952401-00 18 2 SS-6080340-SP 18 31 
83128-012-000 2 40 GAK-30016000 24 29 SS-6090510-SP 12 16 
83129-012-AOO 2 36 S0-0460703-TP 12 2 SS-6090540-SP 16 25 
83129-012-800 21 16 H~-0005900-00 16 17 S0-0460703-TP 26 17 SS-6090560-TP 10 3 
83132-552-000 2 37 HA-0019000-00 15 11 S0-0490261-SP 21 22 SS-6090620-SP 10 29 
83133-415-0AO 2 59 HG-2674014-7P 24 23 S0-0500095-TH 26 19 SS-6090620-TP 10 14 
83136-415-000 2 60 HR-0036010-00 24 26 S0-0600322-SO 8 12 SS-6090620-TP 10 38 
83209-555-000 21 21 HW-2F18S12-12 24 27 S0-0600361-SP 12 62 SS-6090660-TP 14 7 
83211-555-000 21 20 HW-2003900-00 16 18 S0-0630275-SP 12 18 SS-6090670-TP 4 19 
83212-555-000 21 19 HW-5000700-00 15 9 S0-0640261-SP 8 49 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 
83214-047-000 2 25 HW-5000700-00 16 19 S0-0640631-TP 12 48 SS-6090920-SP 14 23 
83305-704-000-A 22 11 HX-0004300-00 4 38 S0-0641451-SP 12 17 SS-6110420-TP 6 28 
83311-012-000 22 4 SD-0650321-TP 16 4 SS-6110610-TP 2 49 
83311-704-000 22 8 MA0-11532000 22 22 S0-0720332-SP 8 11 SS-6110640-SP 14 27 
83317-704-000 22 18 MA0-12002000 24 42 SD-0790501-SP 14 12 SS-6110710-TP 12 61 
83318-704-LOO-A 22 7 MAT-80230TOO 24 61 S0-1000801-SH 10 44 SS-6111010-SP 6 31 
83320-704-LOO-A 22 3 MAT-80231TOO 24 62 SE-4301041-SR 18 16 SS-6111210-SP 4 31 
83419-122-000 20 18 M08-10081400 6 9 SK-3482500-SC 21 25 SS-6121210-SP 10 43 
83431-552-000-A 20 17 MDB-10082200 26 7 SK-3514000-SC 24 58 SS-6121220-TP 14 3 
83514-412-000 18 9 M4007-110-0AA 4 35 SK-3514000-SC 24 66 SS-6121220-TP 14 29 
83536-122-000 18 5 M4007-110-0A8 4 36 SL-4030851-SF 18 23 SS-6121250-TP 10 20 
89117-012-000 6 39 M9637-110-000 12 67 SL-4051001-MZ 4 39 SS-6121610-SP 14 20 

M9640-11 0-000 12 68 SM-4030601-SH 16 3 SS-6121840-SP 16 35 
CQ-2520000-00 18 34 SM-4030601-SH 16 22 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 
CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 NM-6040000-SH 12 56 SM-4030801-S8 24 14 SS-6151220-SP 10 76 
CS-030071A-SP 16 30 NM-6050001-SE 22 13 SM-4030801-SB 24 18 SS-6151220-SP 24 64 
CS-064061A-SP 8 46 HM-6050001-SE 22 17 SM-4030801-S8 24 24 SS-6660610-TP 12 20 
CS-079073A-SH 6 34 NJ.t-6060003-SC 24 49 SM-4030801-S8 24 35 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 
CS-079101A-SH 6 27 NM-6100663-SE 24 5 SM-4031401-SB 24 32 SS-6661110-SP 10 60 
CS-1111019-SH 24 46 HS-6090310-SP 2 67 SM-4031501-SC 15 8 SS-6700710-SH 20 5 
CS-1201018-SH 14 8 NS-6090310-SP 16 5 SM-4051001-88 24 12 SS-6700710-SH 24 40 
CS-141121A-SH 4 23 NS-6110310-SP 16 12 SM-4051001-S8 24 22 SS-7080510-TP 6 7 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
8&~ J{ No. Jb# J{ No. lfbift: J( ~0. ~· !{ No. 

113-02809 10 2 
113-02908 10 25 
113-03005 10 24 
113-03161 10 26 
113-03302 10 4 
113-03302 10 10 
113-03559 14 25 
113-03708 14 22 
113-03807 14 19 
113-03906 14 24 
113-04003 14 2 
113-04102 14 28 
113-04201 14 13 
113-04300 14 15 
113-04409 14 1 
113-05000 10 74 
113-05505 2 60 
113-05653 8 21 
113-05703 8 51 
113-05901 8 33 
113-06107 8 25 
113-07006 18 33 
113-07105 18 7 
113-07154 18 4 
113-07204 18 6 
113-07303 18 11 
113-11057 10 73 
113-12055 2 21 
113-13053 12 5 
113-13103 12 1 
113-13251 12 1 
113-14002 15 13 
113-14150 15 1 
113-14267 10 68 
113-14358 15 22 
113-14408 15 29 
113-14507 10 1 
113-15058 16 28 
113-15066 16 1 
113-15108 16 36 
113-17500 15 21 
113-20058 26 28 
113-20108 26 33 
113-20207 26 30 
113-20355 26 24 
113-20454 26 35 
113-20801 26 7 
113-21452 26 22 
113-22500 26 5 
113-25750 2 1 
113-85101 10 6 
113-87602 10 75 
113-92107 18 26 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
2-1, 8-CHOME. KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFJCE 
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME. 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

CABLE: JUKI TOKYO 
TB.EX : J22967, 232-2301 
PHONE: 03(205)1188. 1189, 1190 

JUKifl~~tt 
T182 JUiUillfmiffieDflfBJ8-2-1 
TEL 03-480-1111 (M) 
Ifita~lli~SB 
TEL. 03-480-1113($'1'"\"'Jlrl~) 

1 989. 11 Prlntea In Jaoan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




